

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8237 of 2023

Petitioner :- Subhash Chand

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sanjay Agarwal, Ayub Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Learned Standing Counsel sought and granted two days' time to seek instructions specially on the point that whether any aspirant who has already been cleared Class Xth examination and after a gap of one year, is eligible to appear in Board Examination of Class XIIth. This matter pertains to year 1991, the rules existing for that year may be apprised to the Court on the next date.

Put up as **fresh on 29.03.2023.**

Order Date :- 24.3.2023

Vivek Kr.