

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 8237 of 2023

Petitioner :- Subhash Chand

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ayub Khan,Prabhakar Awasthi,Sanjay Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

List has been revised. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

Since, there is a Resolution of the Bar not to pass any adverse order, therefore, in the interest of justice, the case is passed over.

List on **06.12.2024.**

Order Date :- 7.11.2024

Sattyarth